	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Our Docket No.: AM101468 (WYNC-1665)								
_									
To The H	norable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached	original documents or copy thereof. of receiving party(ies):					
1. Name	f conveying party(ies):			of teestang barry(1-1)					
Paige Er First Ass	in Mahaney gnor	10/03/05 Date of Execution	Name: Wyeth Address: Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940 Additional name(s) & address attached? YES NO						
Michael Second /	Byron Webb .ssignor	09/09/05 Date of Execution							
Fei Ye Third A:	signor	09/09/05 Date of Execution							
Joseph I Fourth A	'eter Sabatucci ssignor	09/09/05 Date of Execution	3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one): New Assignment						
Addition NO	il name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? 🔲 YES							
1			R date of execution of a	pplication to which assignment refers: Date application was signed by the first					
Applicat	on Nos.:	Patent Nos.:		named executing inventor					
11/147,4	89	N/A.		N/A.					
				(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)					
concern	e and address of party to whom correspondence ing documents should be mailed: Brian J. Hubbard, Esquire COCK WASHBURN LLP erty Place - 46th Floor phia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)						
WOOD One Lil			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 CLIENT MATTER NUMBER: WYNC-1665) 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to						
			Deposit Account Number 23-3050						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
To the	ment and signature. lest of my knowledge and b document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
	, Hubbard; Reg. No. 45,8' f Person Signing/Reg. No.		rian History						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto: 9								

Docket No: AM101468 (WYNC-1665)

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SSIGNOR:

Full Name of Inventor: Paige Erin MAHANEY

Residence: 4 Freigh Lane, Pottstown, Pennsylvania 19465

Citizenship: United States of America

Full Name of Inventor: Michael Byron WEBB 2)

Residence: 9071 Mill Creek Road, Apt. 2401, Levittown, Pennsylvania 19054

Citizenship: United States of America

Full Name of Inventor: Fei YE 3)

Residence: 2502 Condor Drive, Audubon, Pennsylvania 19403

Citizenship: China

Full Name of Inventor: Joseph Peter SABATUCCI 4)

Residence: 84 Hunt Club Drive, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426

Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

Estrogen Receptor Ligands

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/147,489 filed on: June 8, 2005

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Page 1 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Docket No; AM101468 (WYNC-1665) Patent

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance las been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters ratent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary ssurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in ny interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be ecessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may e granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, nd that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any ontinuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters atent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent ssuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or leclarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal epresentatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all etters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE. Date Paige Erin MAHANEY **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** Commonwealth of Pennsylvania SS: County of Montgomery 2005, Paige Erin MAHANEY personally On the day of appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Notary Public

Page 2 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application **PATENT**

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/05

Page 3 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Docket No: AM101468 (WYNC-1665)

Patent

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

SS:

County of

Montgomery

On the 9th day of SEPTEMBER 2005, Joseph Peter SABATUCCI personally ppeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed ne foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own ee will and for the purposes set forth.

NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH A. JOHNSTON. Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Sept. 12, 2006

Docket No: AM101468 (WYNC-1665)

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SSIGNOR:

1) Full Name of Inventor: Paige Erin MAHANEY

Residence: 4 Freigh Lane, Pottstown, Pennsylvania 19465

Citizenship: United States of America

2) Full Name of Inventor: Michael Byron WEBB

Residence: 9071 Mill Creek Road, Apt. 2401, Levittown, Pennsylvania 19054

Citizenship: United States of America

3) Full Name of Inventor: Fei YE

Residence: 2502 Condor Drive, Audubon, Pennsylvania 19403

Citizenship: China

Full Name of Inventor: Joseph Peter SABATUCCI

Residence: 84 Hunt Club Drive, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426

Citizenship: United States of America

ereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title ind interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, ncluding all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

strogen Receptor Ligands

ind invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

ind which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/147,489 filed on: June 8, 2005

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

poluding the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any ubsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute hereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Page 1 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and o, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent ssuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all etters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid. applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Paige Erin MAHANEY

Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of

On the 📆 🗸 \day of 🔘 ५ 🛧 🖒 ध्या

2005, Paige Erin MAHANEY personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own

free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notarv

NOTARIAL SEAL J TAGLIAFERI Nolary Public Collegeville Boro Montgomery County

My Commission Expires September 19, 2008

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/05

Page 2 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

PATENT

ssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Page 3 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

	10:58am	From-WoodcockWashburn	+2155683439	T-732	P.010/010	F-089	
			Docket No: AM	101468 (\	WYNC-166 Pate		
_	Joseph Pe	ter SABATUCCI	Date				
	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>						
	State of} ss: County of}						
	On the day of 2005, Joseph Peter SABATUCCI personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed he foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own ree will and for the purposes set forth.						
	he foregoi	ing instrument, and ackr	nowledged that he/she executed the orth.	same, of l	his/her owr	1	

ssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/05

RECORDED: 10/12/2005

Page 4 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application **PATENT**